







Terms & Conditions of the Signing up to Newsletter Subscription

- 1. Agreement to Terms: By subscribing to our newsletter, a subscriber indicates their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. Promoters: The promoters are Clare Tourism Development DAC, Cliffs of Moher Experience, Loop Head Lighthouse, Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre, and Clare County Council.
- Discounts and Offers: Discounts and offers will be issued through Vandeleur Walled Garden, Loop Head Lighthouse, and the Cliffs of Moher newsletters.

Entry Fee: There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to subscribe for discounts.

5. **Submission Requirements:**

To submit a valid entry, participants must:

- Register and complete all fields with valid details.
- Answer the form questions.
- Required information includes:
- First Name
- Last Name
- **Email Address**
- Country/State and City
- Preferences on how to receive information from the Cliffs of Moher Experience, Loop Head Lighthouse, or Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre (Required)
- Agreement to the Terms & Conditions and Privacy Statement (Required)
- Opting to join the mailing list of the Cliffs of Moher Experience, Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre, Loop Head Lighthouse.

Forms for entry are available on the:

The Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre website.

Co. Clare

V15 T292









6. Discounts and offers:

- Discounts and offers will be issued through the email newsletters for Vandeleur Walled Garden and Visitor Centre, Loop Head Lighthouse, and the Cliffs of Moher Experience
- 9. Discount and Offer Conditions:
 - The discount and offers are as stated, with no cash or other alternatives offered.
 - Discounts and offers are not transferable.
 - Discounts and offers are subject to availability, and the Promoters reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without notice.
- 10. Transferability: The discounts and offers cannot be transferred to any other person unless agreed by the Promoter. Recipients must accept the conditions of use of the discounts and offers.
- 11. Liability: No responsibility can be accepted for submissions not received for any reason.
- 12. Promoters' Decision: The Promoters' decision in respect of all matters regarding the discounts and offers is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. Governing Law: The discounts and offers and these terms and conditions are governed by Irish law, with disputes subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Ireland.
- 14. Data Protection: Personal data relating to the subscribers will be used solely in accordance with current European data protection legislation.
- 15. Marketing Consent: All information gathered will be used for this promotion and for marketing updates from Vandeleur Walled Garden, Loop Head Lighthouse, and other Clare Tourism members unless otherwise specified, in accordance with our privacy policy.
- 16. Mailing List: Entrants who sign up for the Cliffs of Moher Experience/Loop Head Lighthouse/Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre mailing list can unsubscribe at any time.

Loop Head Lighthouse









- 17. Third-Party Platforms: This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook or any other social network. Information provided will be used by the Promoters in accordance with the Privacy Policies found at:
- 0 Cliffs of Moher Experience
- **Loop Head Lighthouse Privacy Policy** 0
- Clare County Council 0
- **VWG Privacy Policy** 0
- 18. Right to Amend: The Promoters reserve the right to cancel or amend these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation, or any other event outside the Promoter's control. Any changes to the terms and conditions will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoters.